U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102742092 ONL U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Rey (05/0) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Indian Institute of Information Technology 1. Abhinav JALAN 5.4-04 2. Retesh CHADHA Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: Nehru Science Center, Kamla Nehru Change of Name Security Agreement Road, Allahabad -- 211002, Uttar Pradesh, India Other \_\_\_\_ City:\_\_\_\_\_State:\_\_\_Zip:\_\_\_\_ 1. 4/28/2004 2. 4/29/2004 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/650,041 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 David W. Woodward Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1501 K Street, N.W. 18-1260

City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

David W. Woodward, Reg. No. 35,020 Name of Person Signing

May 3, 2004

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/07/2004 ECOOPER 00000121 181260

10650041

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA MOTOROLA C'U RAMAN NAGAR

P. 84 91 80 25343190

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to:

Indian Institute of Information Technology, an Indian Institute, of Nebru Science Center, Kamla Nehru Road, Allahapad - 21 1002, Uttar Pradesh, India (the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest:

/x/for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100).

/ and throughout the world.

in the invention known as Method For Executing a Sequential Program to Parallel with Automatic Fault Tolerance for which an application for a patent in the United States of America has been filed on 28th August 2003 in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patentis) therefor, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, recramination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, relissee or reexamination thereof, or Letters Patent(s), and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015299 FRAME: 0973

29-APR-2004 11:39

MOTOROLA C U RAMAN HAGAR;

91 80 25343100

The undersigned hereby coverant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned; and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

(N WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)

Name of Inventor, JALAN Abhinav

Alberra

Sienature:

Date: 4/28/2004

Name of Inventor: CHADHA Relesh

Signature:

همان المساعة المساهة المساعة ا

Date: 4/29/2004

TOTAL P.05

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/04/2004 REEL: 015299 FRAME: 0974